TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME			1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

		<u> </u>	
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONTBLANC Leather GmbH		06/05/2009	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karl Seeger Lederwarenmanufaktur GmbH		
Street Address:	Heinrich-Krumm-Strasse 10		
City:	Offenbach Am Main		
State/Country:	Germany 63073		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	***************************************	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	V	Nord Mark	
Registration Number:	1938017	SEEGER		·

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2486894071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

248-689-3500

Email:

permut@reising.com

Correspondent Name:

Reising Ethington P.C. 755 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Suite 1850

Address Line 4:

Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1784.3088.001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0471

900269475

OP \$40.00 19380

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Permut			
Signature:	/Steven L. Permut/			
Date:	10/21/2013			
Total Attachments: 6 source=Notary_Certification#page1.tif source=Notary_Certification#page2.tif source=Notary_Certification#page3.tif source=Name_Change_MontBlanc_Seeger#page1.tif source=Name_Change_MontBlanc_Seeger#page2.tif source=Name_Change_MontBlanc_Seeger#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0472

Certification in accordance with section 21 of the Federal Notary Regulation

Based on my inspection of the electronic Commercial Register of the Local Court Offenbach am Main, HR B 2805 and 44670 as well as of the electronic Commercial Register of the Local Court Lübeck, HR B 9265 on October 19, 2012, I hereby certify as follows:

1.

MONTBLANC Leather GmbH was registered with the Commercial Register B of the Local Court Offenbach under no. 2805. Based on the resolution of June 5, 2009, the name of the company was changed to Karl Seeger Lederwarenmanufaktur GmbH. This change was entered in the register on June 24, 2009.

2.

The company, in the capacity as the transferring legal entity, was then merged with Stalhof Capital Partner GmbH headquartered in Lübeck, HR B no. 9265 of the Local Court Lübeck in accordance with the merger agreement of November 24, 2009 and in accordance with the affirmative resolutions of the legal entities involved, passed on the same date. The merger was entered in the register of the acquiring legal entity, Stalhof Capital Partner GmbH, headquartered in Lübeck, on December 30, 2009, and in the commercial register of the transferring company on February 11, 2010.

- 3. Then, the seat of the company was relocated from Lübeck to Offenbach. At the same time, the name of the company was changed to Karl Seeger Lederwarenmanufaktur GmbH. The company was registered with the Commercial Register of the Local Court Offenbach under no. HR B 44670 with this company name on March 18, 2010.
- 4. On September 30, 2010, the Local Court Offenbach am Main issued a court order (Ref. no. 8 IN 399/10) for the commencement of insolvency proceedings against the assets of the company. The company was dissolved.

Frankfurt am Main

October 22, 2012

[Signature illegible]
Dr. Walter-Meinig
Notary

[Round stamp]
Dr. Ingrid Walter-Meinig
Notary in Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Als vom Präsidenten des Landgerichts Schweinfurt öffentlich bestellte und allgemein beeidigte Übersetzerin und Dolmetscherin für die englische Sprache bestätige ich: Vorstehende Übersetzung der mir als Original / beglaubigte Kopie / Kopie vorgelegten Urkunde ist richtig und vollständig.

Bad Kissingen, 1. November 2012

As a translator and interpreter for the English language, appointed and sworn in by the President of the Regional Court (Landgericht) Schweinfurt, I certify the following: The above translation of the document presented to me as an original / a certified copy / a copy is complete, true and correct.

8nd Kissingen, November 1, 2012



TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 10/21/2013